EVE sensitivity measures the sensitivity of the present value of the banking book at a specific point in time to a specified shock to the yield cur ve. EVE sensitivity

is measured against regulatory guidelines and not against approved internal limits.

Stress testing

Stress testing is tailored to each banking book and consists of a combination of stress scenarios and historical stress movements applied to the respective

banking books.

Impact on earnings

The following table depicts the impact on AEaR/NII for 100 and 200bps up and down movements in market interest rates for the Group’s banking books.
Assuming no management action is taken in response to market interest rate movements, a hypothetical, immediate and sustained parallel decrease of 200

bps in all market interest rates would, at the reporting date, result in a pre-tax reduction in projected 12-month NII of R1.68bn (2019: R3.80bn). A similar

increase would result in an increase in projected 12-month NII of R1.20bn (2019: R3.46bn). On this basis , AEaR expressed as sensitivity to a 200bps parallel

decrease in all market interest rates decreased to 3.4% of the Group’s NII.

AEaR for 100 and 200bps changes in market interest rates

2 0 20

  2 0 0 bps 1 0 0 bps 1 0 0 bps 2 0 0 bps

  dec rease dec rease inc rease inc rease

South Africa1 (Rm) (857)  (438)  267   533

ARO2 (Rm)  (827) (399) 335  669

Total (Rm) ( 1  684)  ( 8 37)  6 0 2   1  202

Percentage of the Group's NII (%) (3.4) (1.7) 1.2 2.5

Percentage of the Group's equity (%) (1.3) (0.6) 0.5  0.9

 2019

  200 bps 100 bps 100 bps 200 bps

  decrease decrease increase increase

South Africa1 (Rm)  (3 171)  (1 415)   1 467   2 928

ARO2 (Rm)   (634)  (317) 317   634

Total (Rm)  (3 805)  (1 732)  1 784   3 462

Percentage of the Group's NII (%)  (8.2)  (3.7)   3.8   7.7

Percentage of the Group's equity (%)  (3.0)  (1.3)   1.4   2.8

1 Includes exposures held in the CIB banking book.

2 ARO interest rate sensitivities are shown on a 100% (rather than actual) shareholding basis.

7. Operational risk

 7.1 Review of current reporting period 86

 7.2 Priorities 86

 7.3 General information about operational risk 86

 7.3.1  Approach to the management of operational risk 86

 7.3.2  Governance of operational risk 87

 7.3.3  Management of operational risk 88

 7.3.4  Measurement of operational risk 89

 7.3.5  Insurance 89